The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial statements have been derived from, and should
be read in conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Magellan, as
incorporated by reference to Magellan’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016 filed
with the Securities and Exchange Commission on September 14, 2016, and Tellurian and the Predecessor,

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form S-4

208

F- 41

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form S-4

209

as included in this proxy statement under “Financial Statements of Tellurian Investments Inc.” and “Financial Statements
of Parallax Services LLC.”

F- 42

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form S-4

210

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2016
($ in thousands)

Magellan

Tellurian
Historical

Tellurian
Equity
Offerings

Historical

Exchange
Transaction
and Weald
ATA

Adjusted
Historical

Merger
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Combined

ASSETS (a) (b) (j)
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,391 $21,000 $1,680 $ 900 (c) $ 2,711 $ 500 $ 32,739

(10 ) (467 ) (d) (3,853 ) (k)
598 (e)

Securities available-for-sale — — 601 941 (e) 1,542 259 1,801
Accounts receivable 122 — 16 — 16 — 138
Accounts receivable due related
parties 124 — — — — — 124

Prepaid and other assets 1,064 — 2,087 — 2,087 — 3,151
Current assets held for sale — — 26,042 (24,929 ) (f) — — —

(1,113 ) (g)
Total current assets 13,701 20,990 30,426 (24,070 ) 6,356 (3,094 ) 37,953
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT,
NET (SUCCESSFUL EFFORTS
METHOD):
Unproved oil and gas properties — — 32 — 32 12,468 12,500
Wells in progress — — 337 — 337 — 337
Land, property, and equipment, net
of accumulated depreciation 10,664 — 86 — 86 — 10,750

Net property and equipment 10,664 — 455 — 455 12,468 23,587
OTHER NON-CURRENT
ASSETS:
Note receivable due from related
party 251 — — — — — 251

Goodwill, net 1,190 — 500 — 500 (500 ) 21,024
19,834

Other long-term assets 601 — 169 (150 ) (h)19 — 620
Total other non-current assets 2,042 — 669 (150 ) 519 19,334 21,895
TOTAL ASSETS $ 26,407 $20,990 $31,550 $ (24,220 ) $ 7,330 $ 28,708 $ 83,435
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable, accrued and
other liabilities $ 6,015 $— $3,617 $ (174 ) (i) $ 3,443 $ 800 $ 10,258

Notes payable 1,000 — 783 (625 ) (c) 158 — 1,158
Accounts payable due to related
parties 363 — — — — — 363

Current liabilities held for sale — — 10,638 (9,969 ) (f) — — —
(669 ) (g)

Total current liabilities 7,378 — 15,038 (11,437 ) 3,601 800 11,779

F- 43

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form S-4

211

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form S-4

212

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2016
($ in thousands)

Magellan

Tellurian
Historical

Tellurian
Equity
Offerings

Historical

Exchange
Transaction
and Weald
ATA

Adjusted
Historical

Merger
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

PREFERRED STOCK:
Series A convertible preferred
stock — —— 23,501 (23,501 ) (f) — — —

EQUITY:
Common Stock 87 14 70 — 70 (70 ) 1,392

4 (k)
(101 ) (l)
1,388 (l)

Treasury stock — — (9,806 ) — (9,806 ) 9,806 —
Capital in excess of par value 42,412 20,986 94,069 1,525 (c) 103,692 (103,692 ) 105,841

— 6,000 (467 ) (d) 35,490
(10 ) 8,541 (f) 2,250 (k)

(150 ) (h) (69,388 ) (l)
174 (i) 68,101 (l)

Accumulated earnings (deficit) (23,470 ) (6,000 ) (96,234 ) 1,539 (e) (95,139 ) 95,139 (35,577 )
(444 ) (g) (6,107 ) (k)

Accumulated other
comprehensive income — — 4,912 — 4,912 (4,912 ) —

Total (deficit) equity 19,029 20,990 (6,989 ) 10,718 3,729 27,908 71,656
TOTAL LIABILITIES,
PREFERRED STOCK AND
EQUITY

$26,407 $20,990 $31,550 $ (24,220 ) $ 7,330 $ 28,708 $ 83,435

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated combined financial
statements.

F- 44

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form S-4

213

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Combined Statement of Operations
for the six months ended June 30, 2016
($ in thousands)

Magellan
Tellurian
Historical
1/1/2016
to
6/30/2016

Parallax
Historical
1/1/2016
to
4/9/2016

Tellurian
Combined
Historical

Historical

Exchange
Transaction
and
Weald
ATA

Adjusted
Historical

Merger
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Combined

(b)
Revenue, related party $ — $ 31 $ 31 $—$ — $ —$ — $ 31
Total revenues — 31 31 — — — — 31

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Operating expenses 14,505 — 14,505 — — — (14,505) (m)—
Depreciation, depletion, amortization,
and accretion — — — 22 — 22 — 22

Exploration — — — 32 — 32 — 32
Engineering — — — — — — 13,673 (m)13,673
General and administrative 9,204 617 9,821 2,861(52 ) (i)2,809 300 (n) 12,955

25 (o)
Other operating expenses — 52 52 — — — 832 (m)884
Total operating expenses 23,709 669 24,378 2,915(52 ) 2,863 325 27,566

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS (23,709) (638 ) (24,347) (2,915)

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form S-4

214